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DEPARTMENT: Office of the City Clerk

DEPARTMENT HEAD: Leticia M. Vacek, City Clerk

COUNCIL DISTRICTS IMPACTED: City-wide

SUBJECT:

Rescheduling of City Council Meetings

SUMMARY:

This ordinance will reschedule the below noted City Council Meetings to the next available date:

SCHEDULED MEETING
DATES

RE-SCHEDULED MEETING
DATE

JUSTIFICIATION

Wednesday, November 16, 2016 Wednesday, November 30, 2016 Scheduling Purposes

Thursday, November 17, 2016 Thursday, December 1, 2016 Scheduling Purposes

Wednesday, December 28, 2016 Wednesday, January 11, 2017  Winter Break

Thursday, December 29, 2016 Thursday, January 12, 2017  Winter Break

Wednesday, January 4, 2017 Wednesday, January 11, 2017  Winter Break

Thursday, January 5, 2017 Thursday, January 12, 2017  Winter Break
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BACKGROUND INFORMATION:

Rescheduling meetings will allow the Mayor and Council to attend Conferences and observe the Winter Break.

ISSUE:

A quorum will not be available.

ALTERNATIVES:

N/A.

RECOMMENDATION:

The Office of the City Clerk is requesting approval of the proposed City Council Meeting Schedule.

City of San Antonio Printed on 5/16/2024Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

